
San Francisco Randonneurs - Uvas Gold 200K

Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 13:30 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

0.0 START

Start Control: Fremont BART Station

2000 Bart Way

Fremont, CA

Open: +00:00  Close: +00:00

0.1 RIGHT (T, SS) Walnut Ave 0.31

0.4 LEFT (SL) Paseo Padre Pkwy 6.55

7.0 STRAIGHT (SS) E Warren Ave @ Curtner Rd 1.05

8.0 LEFT (SL) Warm Springs Blvd 1.80

9.8 LEFT (SL) Scott Creek Rd 0.71

10.5 RIGHT (SS) Green Valley Rd 0.14

10.7 STRAIGHT Park Victoria Dr @ San Bento 1.53

12.2 LEFT (SL) Jacklin Rd 0.10

12.3 STRAIGHT Evans Rd 1.08

13.4 STRAIGHT (SS) Piedmont Rd @ Calaveras Rd 3.82

17.2 LEFT (SL) Penitencia Creek Rd 0.48

17.7 RIGHT (SS) Toyon Ave 0.91

18.6 LEFT (T,SL) McKee Rd 0.51

19.1 LEFT (T,SS) Alum Rock Ave/C-130E 0.32

19.4 RIGHT Mt Hamilton Rd/CA-131E 7.63

27.1 STOP

Control #2: Joseph D Grant County Park

18405 Mount Hamilton Road

San Jose, CA

Open: +01:18  Close: +02:56

27.1 STRAIGHT return west on Mt Hamilton Rd/CA-130E 0.16

27.2 LEFT Quimby Rd 4.70

31.9 LEFT Rue Mirassou 0.44

32.4 LEFT (SS) Altamara Ave 0.51

32.9 RIGHT (SS) Evergreen Village Square 0.02

32.9 LEFT Evergreen Village Square 0.05

32.9 RIGHT Classico Ave 0.32

33.3 STRAIGHT (SS) Fowler Rd 0.26

33.5 LEFT (T,SL) San Felipe Rd 0.87

34.4 FOOD
Food/Water available on left

Last chance for food on route before Gilroy control (~37mi)
6.44

40.8 STOP

Control#3: Info Control

Corner of San Felipe and Metcalf Rd

Answer question on brevet card

0.01

Day of event contact (Google Voice):  415 644 8460 
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T   - Tee Intersection

SS - Stop Sign

SL - Stop Light



San Francisco Randonneurs - Uvas Gold 200K

Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 13:30 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

40.8 RIGHT Metcalf Rd 5.79

46.6 LEFT Coyote Ranch Rd - just after power sub-station 0.90

47.5 LEFT Coyote Creek Trail - just before gate 0.20

47.7 RIGHT Coyote Creek Trail @ crosswalk 0.96

48.7 STRAIGHT Coyote Creek Trail - under Bailey 1.80

50.5 LEFT Coyote Creek Trail @ crosswalk 2.51

53.0 STRAIGHT Coyote Creek Trail - between yellow poles 1.63

54.6 LEFT Coyote Creek Trail - follow roads with dotted yellow line 0.21

54.8 RIGHT Coyote Creek Trail - cross bridge 0.41

55.3 WATER Water/Restrooms 0.11

55.4 LEFT (T) Morning Star Dr 0.02

55.4 RIGHT (T) Malaguerra Ave 0.04

55.4 RIGHT (T,SS) Malaguerra Ave 0.27

55.7 LEFT (T, SS) Cochrane Rd 1.48

57.2 RIGHT E Main Ave 0.33

57.5 LEFT (SS) Hill Rd 2.07

59.6 LEFT (SS) Tennant Ave 0.44

60.0 RIGHT Foothill Ave 2.58

62.6 LEFT (SS) E San Martin Ave 0.37

63.0 STRAIGHT New Ave 0.26

63.2 LEFT New Ave 3.82

67.0 STOP

Control #4: Info Control

Red Fox Farm

Answer question on brevet card

0.03

67.1 STRAIGHT continue on New Ave 0.91

68.0 RIGHT (T,SS) Leavesley Rd 2.28

70.3 STRAIGHT (SL) Welburn Ave @ Monterey Hwy 0.69

71.0 LEFT (SS) Wren Ave 0.18

71.1 RIGHT into shopping center just before 1st 0.16

71.3 STOP

Control #5: Safeway

905 1st Street

Gilroy, CA

Open: +03:23  Close: +07:40

0.05

71.3 RIGHT (SS) out of shopping center onto 1st St/Hecker Pass/CA-152 0.50

71.8 RIGHT (SL) Santa Teresa Blvd 1.73

73.6 LEFT Day Rd 3.36

76.9 RIGHT (SS,T) Watsonville Rd 1.14

78.1 LEFT Uvas Rd 2.43

80.5 STOP

Control #6: Info Control

Uvas Reservoir

Answer question on brevet card

0.02

Day of event contact (Google Voice):  415 644 8460 
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San Francisco Randonneurs - Uvas Gold 200K

Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 13:30 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

80.5 STRAIGHT continue of Uvas Rd 7.25

87.8 STRAIGHT McKean Rd 2.41

90.2 RIGHT Bailey Ave 3.22

93.4 RIGHT bike path just before US-101 onramp 0.09

93.5 RIGHT (T) Coyote Creek Trail 1.14

94.6 LEFT Coyote Creek Trail 0.21

94.8 RIGHT Coyote Ranch Rd - trail rough ahead use road to the northwest 0.89

95.7 RIGHT (T,SS) Metcalf Rd 0.36

96.1 LEFT Rd N - bike trail after overpass over US-101 0.30

96.4 STRAIGHT Basking Ridge Ave 1.68

98.1 STRAIGHT (SL) Hellyer Ave @ Tennant Ave 0.99

99.1 RIGHT (SL) Silver Creek Valley Rd 3.18

102.2 RIGHT (SL) Yerba Buena Rd 0.80

103.0 LEFT (SL) San Felipe Rd 0.11

103.2 STOP

Control #7:  Shopping Center on right

4850 San Felipe Rd

San Jose, CA 

Any business

CVS/Starbucks/McDonald's...

Open: +04:53  Close: +11:04

0.03

103.2 RIGHT San Felipe Rd - out of shopping center 1.39

104.6 STRAIGHT (SL) S White Rd 6.17

110.7 STRAIGHT Continue onto Piedmont Rd 3.84

114.6 STRAIGHT (SS) Evans Rd @ Calaveras Rd 1.08

115.7 STRAIGHT Jacklin Rd 0.09

115.8 RIGHT (SL) N Park Victoria Dr 1.53

117.3 STRAIGHT Green Valley Rd @ San Benito Rd 0.14

117.4 LEFT (SS) Scott Creek Rd 0.69

118.1 RIGHT (SL) Warm Springs Blvd 1.80

119.9 RIGHT (SL) E Warren Ave 1.05

121.0 STRAIGHT (SS) Paseo Padre Pkwy @ Curtner Rd 6.52

127.5 RIGHT (SL) Walnut Ave 0.30

127.8 LEFT BART parking lot 0.13

127.9 STOP

Finish Control: Fremont BART Station

2000 Bart Way

Fremont, CA

Open: +05:53  Close: +13:30

Day long contact (Google Voice): 415-644-8460. If you have 

abandoned the ride, or you need to convey some information to the 

volunteers working the ride, contact the Google Voice #.

Day of event contact (Google Voice):  415 644 8460 
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